BILL NO. 4 - 2018
ORDINANCE NO. ​​​____​​​​​​____

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE 
OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA, INCREASING MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE IN THE RT DISTRICT.
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.  That Article 1306 of the Zoning Ordinance titled Dimensional Requirements in Each District, Section 1306.01.a.4, which reads in part:
	
Zoning


District
	Use
	Max. Bldg. Cov.

	
	
	

	
	
	(%)

	4. RT Residential District​
	Single Family Detached Dwelling

Single Family Semi-Detached Dwelling

Two-Family Detached Dwelling

Two-Family Semi-Detached Dwelling

Multi-Family Dwelling (3-1/2 Stories or Less)

Multi-Family Dwelling (More than 3-1/2 Stories)

Single Family Attached Dwelling

Non-Residential and Other Allowed Uses


	35%

35%

35%

35%

30%

30%

40%

35%



Shall be amended to read:

	
Zoning


District
	Use
	Max. Bldg. Cov.

	
	
	

	
	
	(%)

	4. RT Residential District​
	Single Family Detached Dwelling

Single Family Semi-Detached Dwelling

Two-Family Detached Dwelling

Two-Family Semi-Detached Dwelling

Multi-Family Dwelling (3-1/2 Stories or Less)

Multi-Family Dwelling (More than 3-1/2 Stories)

Single Family Attached Dwelling

Non-Residential and Other Allowed Uses


	45%

45%

45%

45%

40%

40%

50%

45%


SECTION 2.  All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the same are hereby repealed.

                                                                     Sponsored by  ________________________

                                                                                            _________________________


PASSED finally in Council on the ______ day of _________________, 2018.







     ___________________________
                                                                                               President of Council
ATTEST:

___________________
City Clerk


This Ordinance approved this _____day of ________________, 2018.







________________________






Mayor

